
Term Dates  
September 2023 – July 2024 

Autumn Term 2023 

Wednesday 30 August 2023: SLT Meetings
Thursday 31 August 2023: New Staff Induction (no pupils required in school) 

Friday 1 September 2023: Staff INSET (no pupils required in school) 
Monday 4 September 2023: Staff INSET (no pupils required in school) 

Tuesday 5 September 2023: Thirds and Lower Sixth day in school (all staff required)
Wednesday 6 September 2023: Term begins  

Half term: Monday 16 October - Friday 27 October 2023 
Friday 24 November 2023: Joint staff INSET day with Francis Holland School, 

Sloane Square (no pupils required in school) 
Thursday 14 December 2023: Term ends at 12.30pm (approx.) 

Spring Term 2024 

Thursday 4 January 2024: Staff INSET/11+ Interview Day (IIIs to UIV requested in school) 
Friday 5 January 2024: 11+ Interview Day (IIIs to UIV requested in school) 

Saturday 6 January 2024: 11+ Interview Day 
Monday 8 January 2024: Term begins at 8.25am 

Half term: Monday 12 February - Friday 16 February 2024 
Thursday 28 March 2024: Term ends at 12.30pm (approx.) 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 15 April 2024: Staff INSET day (no pupils required in school) 
Tuesday 16 April 2024: Term begins at 8.25am 

Monday 6 May 2024: Bank Holiday 
Half term: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 2024 
Friday 5 July 2024: Term ends at 4pm (approx.) 

 


